HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ELECTIONS, ETHICS AND RULES

TAPE LOG
June 21, 2007 Hearing Room E
8:00 AM Tape 121
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Diane Rosenbaum, Chair

Rep. Vicki Berger, Vice-Chair
Rep. Peter Buckley, Vice-Chair
Rep. Sal Esquivel

Rep. Dave Hunt

Rep. Arnie Roblan

Rep. Kim Thatcher

STAFF PRESENT: Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator
Theresa Van Winkle, Committee Administrator
Emily Brandes, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: SB 560 B- Work Session
SB 700 A- Work Session
Introduction of Committee Measures- Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
121A 002 Chair Rosenbaum opens the meeting at 8:07 a.m.
SB 560 B — WORK SESSION
009 Theresa Van Winkle, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT A)
013 Chair Rosenbaum
023 Rep. Buckley
030 Chair Rosenbaum
035 MOTION: Rep. Buckley moves to ADOPT SB 560-B23 dated
6/19/07 (EXHIBIT A)
VOTE: 7-0-0
039 Chair Rosenbaum, hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.
040 MOTION: Rep. Buckley moves SB 560B to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation
041 Chair Rosenbaum
043 Rep. Berger
047 Rep. Buckley
052 Rep. Esquivel
060 Van Winkle,
061 Rep. Esquivel
066 Rep. Buckley
071 VOTE: 4-3-0

AYE: 4 — Buckley, Hunt, Roblan, Rosenbaum



077

083
SB 700A — WORK SESSION

087
100
108
109
118
128
141
146
154
160
162
164
166
180
183
190
203

206

209

213
224
232
244

254

259
260

NAY: 3 — Esquivel, Berger, Thatcher
Chair Rosenbaum declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. ROSENBAUM will lead discussion on the floor.
Rep. Berger

Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT B)
Chair Rosenbaum

Rep. Buckley

Chair Rosenbaum

Rep. Thatcher

Chair Rosenbaum

Rep. Buckley

Stembridge

Rep. Roblan

Chair Rosenbaum

Rep. Hunt

Chair Rosenbaum

Rep. Hunt

Chair Rosenbaum

Stembridge

Chair Rosenbaum

MOTION: Rep. Buckley moves to ADOPT 700A-13
amendments dated 6/20/07 (EXHIBIT B)

VOTE: 7-0-0

Chair Rosenbaum, seeing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. Buckley moves SB 700A to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

Rep. Berger

Chair Rosenbaum

Rep. Thatcher

VOTE: 7-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
Chair Rosenbaum declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. BERGER AND REP. ROSENBAUM will lead
discussion on the floor.

Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator

Rep. Esquivel

INTRODUCTION OF COMMITTEE MEASURES — WORK SESSION

267

271

276

MOTION: Rep. Berger moves LC 3947 BE INTRODUCED
as a committee bill (EXHIBIT C)
VOTE: 7-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote AYE.
Chair Rosenbaum, hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.

Chair Rosenbaum adjourns the meeting at 8:38 am



EXHIBIT SUMMARY

A. SB 560 B, -B23 amendments 6/19/07, Staff, 1 p
B. SB 700 A, -A13 amendments 6/20/07, Staff, 2 pp
C. LC 3947, LC Draft of 3947 6/20/07, Staff, 1 p



