## **HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ELECTIONS, ETHICS AND RULES**

## TAPE LOG

June 21, 2007 Hearing Room E 8:00 AM Tape 121

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Diane Rosenbaum, Chair
	Rep. Vicki Berger, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Peter Buckley, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Sal Esquivel
	Rep. Dave Hunt
	Rep. Arnie Roblan
	Rep. Kim Thatcher
STAFF PRESENT:	Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator
	Theresa Van Winkle, Committee Administrator
	Emily Brandes, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: SB 560 B- Work Session SB 700 A- Work Session Introduction of Committee Measures- Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
121A	002	Chair Rosenbaum opens the meeting at 8:07 a.m.
<u>SB 560 B – WO</u>	ORK SESSION	
	009	Theresa Van Winkle, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT A)
	013	Chair Rosenbaum
	023	Rep. Buckley
	030	Chair Rosenbaum
	035	MOTION: Rep. Buckley moves to ADOPT SB 560-B23 dated
		6/19/07 (EXHIBIT A)
		VOTE: 7-0-0
	039	Chair Rosenbaum, hearing no objection, declares the motion
		CARRIED.
	040	MOTION: Rep. Buckley moves SB 560B to the floor with a
		DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation
	041	Chair Rosenbaum
	043	Rep. Berger
	047	Rep. Buckley
	052	Rep. Esquivel
	060	Van Winkle,
	061	Rep. Esquivel
	066	Rep. Buckley
	071	VOTE: 4-3-0
		AYE: 4 – Buckley, Hunt, Roblan, Rosenbaum

077	NAY: 3 – Esquivel, Berger, Thatcher Chair Rosenbaum declares the motion CARRIED.
	<b>REP. ROSENBAUM will lead discussion on the floor.</b>
083	Rep. Berger
<u>SB 700A – WORK SESSION</u>	
087	Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT B)
100	Chair Rosenbaum
108	Rep. Buckley
109	Chair Rosenbaum
118	Rep. Thatcher
128	Chair Rosenbaum
141	Rep. Buckley
146	Stembridge
154	Rep. Roblan
160	Chair Rosenbaum
162	Rep. Hunt
164	Chair Rosenbaum
166	Rep. Hunt
180	Chair Rosenbaum
183	Stembridge
190	Chair Rosenbaum
203	MOTION: Rep. Buckley moves to ADOPT 700A-13
	amendments dated 6/20/07 (EXHIBIT B) VOTE: 7-0-0
206	Chair Rosenbaum, seeing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
209	MOTION: Rep. Buckley moves SB 700A to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.
213	Rep. Berger
224	Chair Rosenbaum
232	Rep. Thatcher
244	VOTE: 7-0-0
254	AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. Chair Rosenbaum declares the motion CARRIED.
	<b>REP. BERGER AND REP. ROSENBAUM will lead</b>
	discussion on the floor.
259	Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator
260	Rep. Esquivel
<b>INTRODUCTION OF COMMITT</b>	TEE MEASURES – WORK SESSION
267	MOTION: Rep. Berger moves LC 3947 BE INTRODUCED as a committee bill (EXHIBIT C) VOTE: 7-0-0
271	AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote AYE. Chair Rosenbaum, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
276	Chair Rosenbaum adjourns the meeting at 8:38 am

## **EXHIBIT SUMMARY**

- A. SB 560 B, -B23 amendments 6/19/07, Staff, 1 p
- B. SB 700 A, -A13 amendments 6/20/07, Staff, 2 pp
- C. LC 3947, LC Draft of 3947 6/20/07, Staff, 1 p